



**Southwind Drilling, Inc.  
Plugging Orders & Reports**

Lease: Mc Daniel #1-14

**Plugging Received from KCC Representative:**

Name: Rich Williams Date: 1-11-18 Time: 3:05 pm

1 <sup>st</sup> plug @ <u>2385</u> feet, <u>50</u> sacks	Stands <u>37 1/2</u>
2 <sup>nd</sup> plug @ <u>1200</u> feet, <u>100</u> sacks	Stands <u>19</u>
3 <sup>rd</sup> plug @ <u>360</u> feet, <u>50</u> sacks	Stands <u>6</u>
4 <sup>th</sup> plug @ <u>40+ Plug</u> feet, <u>10</u> sacks	Stands <u>Kelly</u>
5 <sup>th</sup> plug @ <u>—</u> feet, <u>—</u> sacks	Stands <u>—</u>

Mousehole: 15 sacks

Rathole: 30 sacks

Total Cement Used: 255 sacks

Type of cement: 60/40 poz 4% gel 1/4" Flo Seal

Plug Down @ 8:30 pm. 1-14-18 By QES

Call KCC When Completed: will call 1-16-18 (office closed)

Name: Case Morris Date: 1-16-18 Time: 8:15 Am



9880  
9772

TICKET NUMBER 54988  
LOCATION Oakley, KS  
FOREMAN Walt Dierker

PRESSURE PUMPING LLC  
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT  
CEMENT

Invoice # 812242

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
1-14-18	3012	McDaniel 1-14	14	15 <sup>s</sup>	34 <sup>w</sup>	Logan
CUSTOMER <u>Conoco Resources Corp</u>			Oakley			
MAILING ADDRESS <u>PO Gray Modes P.O. Box 841</u>			South to			
CITY <u>Enfuta</u>			6012 RD			
STATE <u>OK</u>			West			
ZIP CODE <u>74432</u>			South to			
			Dakota RD			
			West to			

TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
753	Wiles Shaw		
566	Sette Odell		

REMARKS: Safety Meeting, Rig up on Southwind Digs # 3, Plug as ordered

- 50 - SKs @ 2385'
  - 100 - SKs @ 1200'
  - 50 - SKs @ 360'
  - 10 SKs @ 40'
  - 30 SKs in RH
  - 15 SKs in MH
- 255 SKs @ 40 per, 4% Gel, 1/4" # Flu Seal

Thank You  
Walt Dierker

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<del>CC0451</del>	1	PUMP CHARGE	1,900.00	1,900.00
<del>CC0002</del>	40	MILEAGE	7.15	286.00
<del>CC0710</del>	10.97	Tow Mileage Delivery	1.75	768.00
<del>CC5829</del>	255 SKs	Lite-Weight Blow V	16.00	4,080.00
<del>CC6075</del>	64 #	Flu Seal	3.00	192.00
<del>CP8228</del>	1	8 1/2" Woodau Plug	165.00	165.00
<del>CL5326</del>	100	SALT	M/C	N/C
				7,391.00
		30% Disc		-2,217.30
				5,173.70
		SALES TAX		248.47
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		5422.17

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION William Jackson TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.